82212 TKIM/31010CB TKIM/O3103TN (KT)/71598HA (KT)/4277TA, TS  No.2007-1/7
Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2013
August, 2013
2SA1419/2SC3649
Bipolar Transistor
(–)160V, (–)1.5A, Low VCE(sat), (PNP)NPN Single PCP
Stresses exceeding Maximum Ratings may damage the device. Maximum Ratings are stress ratings only. Functional operation above the Recommended Operating

hFE 100 to 200 140 to 280 200 to 400
Switching Time Test Circuit
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping memo
2SA1419S-TD-E PCP 1,000pcs./reel Pb Free
2SA1419S-TD-H PCP 1,000pcs./reel Pb Free and Halogen Free
2SA1419T-TD-E PCP 1,000pcs./reel Pb Free
2SA1419T-TD-H PCP 1,000pcs./reel Pb Free and Halogen Free
2SC3649S-TD-E PCP 1,000pcs./reel Pb Free
2SC3649S-TD-H PCP 1,000pcs./reel Pb Free and Halogen Free
2SC3649T-TD-E PCP 1,000pcs./reel Pb Free
2SC3649T-TD-H PCP 1,000pcs./reel Pb Free and Halogen Free